### LOK SABHA

## **BULLETIN-PART II** (General Information relating to Parliamentary and other matters)

Nos. 8175-8177] [Monday, February 12, 2024/ Magha 23, 1945 (Saka)

**Committee Branch-I** 

# Nomination of a Member of Rajya Sabha to the Joint Committee on Salaries and Allowances of Members of Parliament

The Chairman, Rajya Sabha has nominated Shri Narain Dass Gupta, Member, Rajya Sabha to the Joint Committee on Salaries and Allowances of Members of Parliament *w.e.f.* 09.02.2024.

\_\_\_\_

No. 8176

## **Committee Branch-I**

### Nomination of Member of Rajya Sabha to the Standing Committee

The Chairman, Rajya Sabha, has nominated Shri Narain Dass Gupta, Member, Rajya Sabha, to the Committee on Energy *w.e.f.* 09.02.2024.

No. 8175